Who To Contact for EL-Related Questions

ACCESS or Alt-ACCESS for ELLs 	
(Ordering, Training, Administration, Data Validation)…...........……………………………............……Dr. Sandy Greene 
Director of Assessment
sgreene@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 656-0478

ACCESS “100% Tested” Requirement..................................Ken Banter          or             Dr. Randy Phillips
kbanter@doe.k12.ga.us                  rphillips@doe.k12.ga.us
Title I, Part A Program Manager     Title I, Part A Program Manager
(404) 463-3467                                  (404) 463-1955


Accommodations, Testing.......................................................................................Dr. Mary Nesbit-McBride
Assessment Specialist, GMAS
mmcbride@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 657-7651


Budgeting / Title III Allowability......................................................................... Title III Regional Specialist

North West		      North East		           Middle GA		                   South
Dr. Meg Baker		      Dr. Adria Griffin	           Ms. Dely Roberts	                   Ms. Tammie Smith
mbaker@doe.k12.ga.us	      agriffin@doe.k12.ga.us         droberts@doe.k12.ga.us  	    tsmith@doe.k12.ga.us
(678) 794-3695		     (678) 416-1273	           (470) 421-9976		   (678) 794-3667


Carryover, Loading in ConApp.................................................................................................Regina Hailey
Grants Accounting Specialist
rhailey@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 656-4676


CCRPI ……………….....…….……..………….……………........................................................................Paula Swartzberg
Director of Accountability
pswartzberg@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1539


Course or Grade Placement............................................................................................... Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858


English Language Proficiency Progress Goals…………...…..…….................…….…………......Paula Swartzberg
Director of Accountability
pswartzberg@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1539

ESOL Program and Entrance or Exit Procedures......................................................... Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858

ESOL Services Parent Letter............................................................................................ Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858

FTE Weights..................................................................................................................................Geronald Bell
Budget Services
gbell@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 651-7582

Graduation Rate..................................................................................................................... Paula Swartzberg
Director of Accountability
pswartzberg@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1539

Home Language Survey......................................................................................................Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858

Hours of ESOL Service Requirements...............(if not waived in flexibility contract)     Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858

..................................(if waived in flexibility contract, or unknown)    Lou Erste
Associate Superintendent for Policy, Charter Schools
lerste@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 651-8734

Immigrant Program, Title III................................................................................. Title III Regional Specialist
North West		      North East		           Middle GA		                   South
Dr. Meg Baker		      Dr. Adria Griffin	           Ms. Dely Roberts	                   Ms. Tammie Smith
mbaker@doe.k12.ga.us	      agriffin@doe.k12.ga.us         droberts@doe.k12.ga.us  	    tsmith@doe.k12.ga.us
(678) 794-3695		     (678) 416-1273	           (470) 421-9976		   (678) 794-3667



Monitoring, Title III.................................................................................................Title III Regional Specialist
North West		      North East		           Middle GA		                   South
Dr. Meg Baker		      Dr. Adria Griffin	           Ms. Dely Roberts	                   Ms. Tammie Smith
mbaker@doe.k12.ga.us	      agriffin@doe.k12.ga.us         droberts@doe.k12.ga.us  	    tsmith@doe.k12.ga.us
(678) 794-3695		     (678) 416-1273	           (470) 421-9976		   (678) 794-3667


Newcomer Testing Requirement (GMAS).......................................................... Dr. Mary Nesbit-McBride
Assessment Specialist, GMAS
mmcbride@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 657-7651

Parent Notification Letter of Title-Funded Services...................................................................Amy Song
Family-School Partnership Program Manager
asong@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1956

Private School Data Submissions..............................................................................Ms. Shaun Owen
State Ombudsman
sowen@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 971-0096
SIS/ Student Record / Student Class 
(Coding, Errors) ....................................................................................................................................Kathy Aspy
Data Collections & Reporting Manager
kaspy@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 651-5312

SLDS......................................................................................................................................Dr. Hubert Bennett
Implementation & Training Manager (SLDS)
hbennett@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 576-2415

Teacher Certification (Former HQ) Requirements.................................................................Carly Ambler
Program Manager, Title II
cambler@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 623-9599


WIDA PD, GaDOE-Offered..............................................................................................Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858

WIDA Screener or W-APT................................................................................................Dr. Jacqueline Ellis
ESOL Program Specialist
jellis@doe.k12.ga.us
(404) 463-1858
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